

\210ITEM NO.30  
(In Chambers)

COURT NO.4

SECTION XI

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO.5315 OF 2010

HAZARI LAL

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

RAMESH KUMAR & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(Office Report on default)

Date: 21/07/2011 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DALVEER BHANDARI

For Appellant(s) Mr. Anurag Sharma,Adv.  
For M/S. AP & J Chambers,Advs.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Shiv Sagar Tiwari,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Counsel for the petitioner has not filed affidavit of dasti service in respect of Respondent Nos.11 & 12. In the interest of justice, I grant one more opportunity to comply with the office report within one week. No further time shall be granted.

(A.S. BISHT)  
COURT MASTER

(NEERU BALA VIJ)  
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR