

ITEM NO.108

COURT NO.14

SECTION XI

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 5315 OF 2010

HAZARI LAL

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

RAMESH KUMAR &amp; ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With office report)

Date: 06/03/2014 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE JAGDISH SINGH KHEHAR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE M.Y. EQBAL

For Appellant(s)

Dr. Manish Singhvi, Adv.  
Mr. Prashant Kr., Adv.  
Mr. Anurag Sharma, Adv.  
Mr. Sunil Singh, Adv.  
M/S. Ap & J Chambers.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Shiv Sagar Tiwari, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

At the request of the learned counsel for the respondents, on the ground of his personal illness, the matter is adjourned for 12th of March, 2014.

[Nidhi Ahuja]  
Court Master[Phoolan Wati Arora]  
Assistant Registrar