

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Civil Appeal No.5315/2010

HAZARI LAL

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

RAMESH KUMAR & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln. (s) for permission to file additional documents and exemption from filing O.T. and office report)

Date : 11/03/2015 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE M.Y. EQBAL
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AMITAVA ROYFor Appellant(s) Mr., Adv. (Proxy Counsel)*
For M/s. Ap & J ChambersFor Respondent(s) Mr. Manoj Swarup, Adv.
Ms. Lalita Kohli, Adv.
Mr. Abhishek Swarup, Adv.
For Mr. Shiv Sagar Tiwari, Adv.UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Learned counsel appearing for the appellant seeks for an adjournment on the ground that learned counsel Dr. Manish Singhvi, who has to argue the matter, is in personal difficulty.

Put up after four weeks.

(Sanjay Kumar-II)
Court Master(Indu Pokhriyal)
Court Master**Appearance slip not given by the proxy counsel*