

ITEM NO.105

COURT NO.9

SECTION XI

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Civil Appeal No(s). 5315/2010

HAZARI LAL

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

RAMESH KUMAR & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(with appln. (s) for permission to file additional documents and exemption from filing O.T. and office report)

Date : 15/04/2015 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE M.Y. EQBAL
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AMITAVA ROY

For Appellant(s)

M/s. Ap & J Chambers, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Proxy counsel
for Mr. Shiv Sagar Tiwari, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

As prayed by learned counsel appearing on behalf of
the respondent, list this matter next week.

[INDU POKHRIYAL]
COURT MASTER

[SUKHBIR PAUL KAUR]
A.R.-CUM-P.S.