

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I N D I A

Civil Appeal No(s). 5315/2010

HAZARI LAL

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

RAMESH KUMAR & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(with appln. (s) for permission to file additional documents and exemption from filing O.T. and office report)

Date : 07/05/2015 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE M.Y. EQBAL
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.A. BOBDE

For Appellant(s)

Dr. Manish Singhvi, Adv.
Mr.Prashant Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Saurabh S. Sinha, Adv.
Mr. Sunil Singh, Adv.
For M/s. Ap & J Chambers,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Manoj Swarup, Adv.
Ms. Lalita Kohli, Adv.
Mr. Abhishek Swarup, Adv.
Mr. Shiv Sagar Tiwari,Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

As prayed for, let the matter come up after the ensuing summer vacation.

[INDU POKHRIYAL]
COURT MASTER

[SUKHBIR PAUL KAUR]
A.R.-CUM-P.S.

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by
Sukhbir Paul Kaur
Date: 2015.05.09
11:54:36 IST
Reason: