

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

I N D I A

Civil Appeal No(s). 5315/2010

HAZARI LAL

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

RAMESH KUMAR & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(with appln. (s) for permission to file additional documents and exemption from filing O.T. and permission to file additional documents and exemption from filing O.T. and exemption from filing O.T. and office report)

Date : 28/07/2015 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE M.Y. EQBAL
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARUN MISHRA

For Appellant(s)

For M/s. AP & J Chambers, Adv. (Not present)

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Shiv Sagar Tiwari, Adv.
Mr. Abhishek Swarup, Adv.
Ms. Aakanksha Tiwari, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

call. None appears for the appellant, in spite of second

Learned counsel for the respondent is present.
The Civil appeal is dismissed for non prosecution.

[INDU POKHRIYAL]
COURT MASTER

[SUKHBIR PAUL KAUR]
A.R.-CUM-P.S.

Signature Not Verified

(Signed order is placed on the file)

Digitally signed by
Sukhbir Paul Kaur
Date: 2015.07.30
15:57:22 IST
Reason:

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CIVIL APPEAL NO.5315 OF 2010

HAZARI LAL

APPELLANT(S)

Versus

RAMESH KUMAR AND OTHERS

RESPONDENT(S)

O R D E R

No one appears on behalf of the appellant,
in spite of second call.

Learned counsel for the respondents is
present.

This appeal is dismissed for non
prosecution.

.....J.
(M.Y. EQBAL)

.....J.
(ARUN MISHRA)

New Delhi,
July 28, 2015