

SECTION XI
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

LISTED ON: 07.09.2015
Court No.
Item No.

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NO. 8

(Application for Restoration filed on 29.07.2015 by M/s. AP & J Chambers, Advocate for
the Appellant)

IN

CIVIL APPEAL NO. 5315 OF 2010

HAZARI LAL

...APPELLANT

VERSUS

RAMESH KUMAR & ORS.

...RESPONDENT

OFFICE REPORT

The Civil Appeal above mentioned was listed before the Hon'ble Court on 28.07.2015, when the Court was pleased to pass the following Order:

“ None appears for the appellant, in spite of second call.
Learned counsel for the respondent is present.
The Civil Appeal is dismissed for non prosecution.”

It is submitted that M/s. Ap & J Chambers , Advocate has on 29.05.2015 filed an Interlocutory Application for Restoration of Civil Appeal No. 5315 of 2010. The same has been registered as Interlocutory Application No. 8.

The Interlocutory Application No. 8 in Civil Appeal above mentioned is listed before the Hon'ble Court with this office report.

Dated this the 28th day of August, 2015.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to:

M/s. Ap & J Chambers , Advocate
Mr. Shiv Sagar Tiwari, Advocate

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR