

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION
I.A. NO.8 OF 2015
IN
CIVIL APPEAL NO.5315 OF 2010

HAZARI LALAPPELLANT

VERSUS

RAMESH KUMAR & ORS.RESPONDENTS

O R D E R

for For the reasons stated, I.A. No.8/2015
restoration is allowed. The order dated 28.07.2015
,
dismissing Civil Appeal No.5315/2010, for non prosecution
is recalled and the appeal is restored to its original
number.

List the appeal in due course.

J
] [M. Y. EQBAL

J
] [C. NAGAPPAN

NEW DELHI;
SEPTEMBER 07, 2015.

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by
Sanjay Kumar
Date: 2015.09.07
16:25:09 IST
Reason:

ITEM NO.2 COURT NO.10 SECTION XI

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

I.A. NO.8/2015 in Civil Appeal No.5315/2010

HAZARI LAL Appellant(s)

VERSUS

RAMESH KUMAR & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(For restoration and office report)

Date : 07/09/2015 This application was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE M.Y. EQBAL
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C. NAGAPPAN

For Appellant(s) Dr. Manish Singhvi, Adv.
 Mr. Prashant Kumar, Adv.
 Mr. Joseph Pookkatt, Adv.
For M/s. Ap & J Chambers

For Respondent(s) Mr. Shiv Sagar Tiwari, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

For the reasons stated, I.A. No.8/2015 for restoration is allowed. The order dated 28.07.2015, dismissing Civil Appeal No.5315/2010, for non prosecution is recalled and the appeal is restored to its original number.

List the appeal in due course.

(Sanjay Kumar-II)
Court Master

(Indu Pokhriyal)
Court Master

(Signed Order is placed on the file)