

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Civil Appeal No(s). 5315/2010

HAZARI LAL

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

RAMESH KUMAR & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(IA No. 70120/2023 - APPLICATION FOR SUBSTITUTION
IA No. 70122/2023 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING SUBSTITUTION
APPLN.)

Date : 07-07-2023 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE HIMA KOHLI
[IN CHAMBER]

For Appellant(s) M/s. Ap & J Chambers, AOR (NP)

For Respondent(s) Mr. Shiv Sagar Tiwari, AOR
Ms. Aakanksha Tiwari, Adv.
Ms. Ruby Mohd Wasim, Adv.
Mr. D P Singh, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the court made the following
O R D E R

1. As per the office report dated 14th February, 2023, notice of lodgment of the appeal has been served on all the respondents. Respondents No. 1 to 10 have entered appearance. Respondents No.11-14 have, however, not entered appearance.
2. Learned counsel appearing for the respondents No.1 to 10 states that he shall be moving an application for dismissal of the appeal on account of non-prosecution thereof by the appellant. Needful may be done within two weeks.
3. The matter may be placed before the appropriate Bench thereafter for orders.

(Geeta Ahuja)
Assistant Registrar-cum-PS

(Nand Kishor)
Court Master