

ITEM NO.103

COURT NO.12

SECTION III-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No(s). 5315/2010

HAZARI LAL (DEAD) THR. LRS

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

RAMESH KUMAR & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(IA No. 70120/2023 - APPLICATION FOR SUBSTITUTION
IA No. 70122/2023 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING SUBSTITUTION
APPLN.)

Date : 04-10-2023 This matter was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIKRAM NATH
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAJESH BINDAL

For Appellant(s) Mr. Aniruddh Singh, Adv.
Ms. Awantika Manohar, AOR
Mr. Parul Dhurey, Adv.
M/S. AP & J Chambers, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Shiv Sagar Tiwari, AOR
Ms. Aakanksha Tiwari, Adv.
Mr. Hemant Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Ashutosh Bansal, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The appeal is disposed of in terms of the
signed order.

Pending application(s), if any, shall stand
disposed of.

(SONIA BHASIN)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(RANJANA SHAILY)
COURT MASTER (NSH)

[Signed Order is placed on the file]

